
Addendum to Ordinance 23-05 
 
 
In addition to the above ordinance, be it ordained that the following dates will be 
observed as HOLIDAYS, which will be days in which the Genoa Public Library District will 
be CLOSED: 
 
 New Year’s Day:  Monday, January 1, 2024 

Easter Holiday:  Sunday, March 31, 2024 
Memorial Day:  Monday, May 27, 2024 
Genoa Days:  Wednesday, June 5; Thursday, June 6; and Saturday, June 8, 2024 
Independence Day:  Thursday, July 4, 2024 
Labor Day:  Monday, September 2, 2024 
Thanksgiving Day:  Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Christmas Holiday:  Tuesday, December 24 and Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
New Year’s Eve:  Tuesday, December 31, 2024 and Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
 

 
Board of Trustees of  
Genoa Public Library District 

 
 
 
 

By:   

       James Hansen 

       President, Board of Trustees 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
         Jennifer Lechelt 

Secretary, Board of Trustees 


